## Affidavit of Death

STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Lake

I, Carin Agnes Curran, residing at 11575 Morgan Street, Crown Point, Indiana 46307, being of legal age, depose and say that:

That Calvin Lee Fraley, 15261 Durbin Street, Crown Point, Indiana 46307 died on July 15, 2024 as evidenced by a certified copy of the Certificate of Death, attached hereto;

That decedent owned the following property described in the real property deed attached hereto and incorporated herein; Exhibit A

That I am the successor to the estate of the decedent and to the decedents interest in the described property and no other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property:

That no proceeding is being or has been conducted in Indiana for administration of the decedent's

That the funeral expenses, expenses of last illness, and all unsecured debts of decedent have been paid.

## Oath or Affirmation:

I certify under penalty of perjury under Indiana law that I know the contents of this Affidavit signed by me and that the statements are true and correct.

STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF LAKE, ss:

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA

This Affidavit was acknowledged before me on this  $24^{th}$  day of  $\sqrt{u}$ by Carin Agnes Curran, who, being first duly sworn on oath according to law,

deposes and says that he/she has read the foregoing Affidavit subscribed by him/her, and that the matters stated herein are true to the best of his/her information, knowledge and helief

RN

NP0696921

My commission expires

Exhibit A (back)

2024-019926

## MOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

Pones Legal Description of Property: Ramia Woods Lot 20 45-19-01-253-005.000-007

"I AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR





## OT AN OFFICE AMENDED CUME 1985

Local No 002487		EDR No 000011748557  1a. Maiden Name (If female)		State No 2024-036567   2. Gender   3. Time Of Death   4. Date Of Death (Month/Day/Year)				
Calvin Lee Fraley		Ja. Maiden Name (If temale)		Male	11:20 AM	S Steamer   Steamer	07/15/2024	
5. Social Security Number   6a. Age - Yrs	6b. Under 1 Year 6c. Under 1 Mor	nth 6d. Under 1 Day 6e. Ur		of Birth (Month/Day)	Year) 8. Birthpla	ice (City and Star	te or Foreign Country)	
46 Months Days Hours Minutes 07/25/1977 Crown Point, Indiana  8. Ever in U.S. Armed Forces? 10.8 I Death Occurred in A Hospital: 10s. If Death Occurred Somewhere Other Than A Hospital								
Yes No Unknown   Inpatient   Emergency Department Outpatient   Dead on Artiful   Online (Section )   Decedent's Home   Nursing Home-Long-term Care Facility								
11. Facility Name (if Not Institution, Give Street and Number) Franciscan Health Crown Point								
12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Code 13. County Of Death 14. Marital Status At Time Of Death								
Crown Point, Indiana 46307			Married   Married, But Separated   ☑ Divorced   Widowed   Never Married   Unknown					
15. Surviving Spouse's Name 15a. Last Name 6			First Marriage 16. Decedent's Usual Occupation 17. Kind Of Business Industry  Maintenance and Planning Sup Nipsco					
18. Residence - State	18a. County	1 100	- City Or Town	Maintenance	and Planning	Sup Nipso		
IN	Lake	Committee of Street, and Street, St. Street, St. Str.	wn Point					
18c. Street And Number	Variable of the	ellegettegettege		18d. /	Apt. No. 18	Be. Zip Code	18f. Inside City Limits?	
15261 Durbin Street					6307	✓ Yes □ No		
19. Decedent's Education	20. Decedent Of His	street I I tracked I I wrong I I a	21. Decedents White	Race	البرياليون	To light		
Some college, but no degree Not Spanish/Hispanic/Latino  22. Parent's Name (First, Middle, Last)  23. Parent's				s Name (First, Middle, Last) 23a. Parent's Last Name Belore First Marriage				
Jimmy Fraley		CARL STREET, S	ie Brown		Brown		at the second rate manage	
24. Informant's Name 24a. Relationship To Decedent			24b. Mailing Address (Street And Number, City, State, Zip Code)					
Carin Curran	Carin Curran Power of Attorney 11575 Morgan Street, Crown Point, IN, 46307							
25a. Method Of Disposition	25b. Place Of Disposition	25. Place Of Disp Name Of Cemetery, Crematory,	oosition Other Place) 25c. Le	ocation - City, Town,	And State		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	
□ Burial  Cremation □ Donation □ Entombment								
Geisen Cremation Centre								
Geisen Funeral, Cremation &  □ Yes ☑ No Reception Centre 606 East 113th Avenue Crown Point, Indiana, 46307						FH1	0700031	
276. Signature Of Indiana Funeral Service Lic Anthony Geisen	censee:	Electro	nically Signed	27c. Licer	nse Number (Of Lice	ensee): FD220	000002	
28. Part I. Enter The Chain Of Events - Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respiratory Arres	Diseases, Injuries, Or Complications -	Cause Of Death (See Instruc	tions And Examples	ninal Events ly One Cause On		THE	Approximate Interval: Onset To Death	
A Line. Add Additional Lines If Necessar Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or Con	Y-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11	widely metastatic ac	lenocarcinoma d	of the colon HIS	S IS A TRUE O	COPY OF	months to year	
		Helphalinal.	Out of the	LAKE COU	CORD ON EIL	LE WITH THE	ENT	
Sequentially List Conditions, If Any, Lea Line A. Enter The Underlying Cause (Di The Events Resulting In Death) Last	Out to (0) As		A Comeauring Of:			Mayor Mayor Mayor		
The Events Resulting in Death) Cast	C.	Hamilton   mail	Due to (Or A	a A Consequence (1):	JUL 18	2024		
Part II. Enter Other Significant Conditions Conditions	D. tributing to Death But Not Resulting In Th	e Underlying Cause Given In Part	I I 99 Was	An Autopsy Perform	ant?	Principle in	Uspellandin.	
		Um Umlan		e Autopsy Finding Av		Yes No The Cause Of D	Peath? Yes No	
31. Did Tobacco Use Contribute To Death?	32. If Female:	Program & Time Of Death   17 Not Pro	sonars. But Present Witter 62	33.	Manner Of Death:	т Пожина	received the second to the second to the second	
Yes Probably No Unknown  34. Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)	Not Pregnant, But Pregnant 43 Days 35. Time Of Injury	To 1 year Before Death Unknow	on It Pregnant Within The Past	wer winn 42 Des Cr Deen A Co. 2 Natural Thomiside To Accident To Pending Investigation rein The Past Year To Solicide Could Not Be Determined edent's Home, Construction Site, Restaurant, Wooded Area) 37. Injury At Work?				
S4. Date Of Injury (Month Day/16ar)	35. Time Of Injury	36. Place Of Injur	y (E.G., Decedent's Ho	me, Construction Site	e, Hestaurant, Wood	sed Area)	Yes No	
38. Location Of Injury - State	38a. City Or Town	38b. Street & Nu	mber		380	Apt. No.	38d. Zip Code	
39. Describe How Injury Occurred				40.	If Transportation Inju	ury, Specify:		
41, Signature, Of Person Certifying Cause Of	Death:	ardinellards	Control   Control	40 Contiller (C	The Control Of the Control	VALLE	UNITESS	
Richard David Scuderi E  43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person Certifying Cause Of Death:			nically Signed	Gertifying P	heck-Only One) Physipian		Health Officer	
Richard David Scuderi 12750 Saint Francis Drive, Crown Point, IN 46307					01077039A	SERVINGE S	07/17/2024	
46. Additional Funeral Service Provider:			Total Street	TETE	471 *Akas:	NAME OF THE OWNER, OWNE		
48. Signature of Local Health Officer:  Chandana Vavilata  Electronically Signed  49. For Registrar Only - Dair Filed (Month-Day/Year): 07/18/2024								
Chanada Vaviada Electronically Signed 07/10/2024  AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF DEATH (ENTRY OR ORIGINAL)								
		اجواليونالوواللا	Land to the		III Edil		<b>LENETE</b>	
					I THE	150/		
					HUTTH	2.0.		